
Visit HoustonsFirst.org for messages via on-demand audio, video & live webcast
Stop By Corner Books for messages on CD, including today’s message
Follow Pastor Gregg on Facebook (GreggMatte) and Twitter (@GreggMatte)

TURBULENCE  PART 2:   2 STOPS, 1 GO
Oct 27, 2013  •  Pastor Gregg Matte  • Acts 16:6-15

__________________ on Red, Go on Green:  __________________ the stop is for your good 
and God’s glory. 

Rest on Red, __________________ on Green:  __________________ requires movement.

Two stops, one go is great math to __________________ and in __________________.

God’s greens are __________________!

Isaiah 11:2; Matthew 11:25; Hebrews 12:10

Genesis 22:  6-13; Luke 8:47

Isaiah 42:6; 2 Timothy 1:9

 - Finding God’s Will by Gregg Matte, Chapter 10

1.)  His __________________.
2.)  His __________________.
3.)   __________________ lives (people and circumstances).

• __________________ does He speak?  Notice the Trinity in verses 6, 7 and 10

• A leading city:  Philippi 

• A leading lady:  Lydia 



Visit HoustonsFirst.org/Volunteer for details about 
the following opportunities and nearly 100 other 
ways you can serve His Kingdom.

Creative Internship Team
Creative Services
Jesse.Jackson@HoustonsFirst.org

First H.O.P.E. Career 
Coaching Team
Counseling Center
Fay.Suitor@HoustonsFirst.org

First Fest Volunteers
First Kids
Hannah.Stovall@HoustonsFirst.org

Library Team
Corner Books
Ann.Zallar@HoustonsFirst.org

High 5 Kids’ Choir
Children’s Ministry
Dana.Haddad@HoustonsFirst.org

Drivers
Faith Center
Fred.Polenz@HoustonsFirst.org

volunteer opportunities

Life Bible Study 4410
Mission Bible Study 513
Total Bible Study 4,923

attendance OCT 20, 2013

sympathies

• Rex (Deacon) and Martha Rogers in the loss of his brother, 
Dean; Robert and Leann Rogers in the loss of his uncle. 
     

Births

• Jason and Betsy Guan in the birth of their daughter 
Karis Rae     

MISSION 1:8 Weekly Giving $567,166 
MISSION 1:8 Weekly Goal $609,890
MISSION 1:8 Over/(Under) for October  ($42,724)
Other Designated Giving $32,026 
MISSION 1:8 YTD $27,165,647 

(Giving to MISSION 1:8 is from Mar 2013-Feb 2015)

giving – week ending OCT 20, 2013

decisions OCT 20, 2013

Christine Keefe
Hyejin Kim
Kristen Lea

Marshall Brown
Matthew Cooper
Elizabeth Elliott

Elizabeth Morin

Joy OdetaCharles Casteel
Kim Latimer

Baptised

By Statement

From Other Fellowships


